

May 22, 2019

Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

Re: Case 15-M-0180 – In the Matter of Regulation and Oversight of Distributed Energy Resource Providers and Products – **Tariff Compliance Filing**

Dear Secretary Burgess,

Pursuant to the New York State Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order Expanding Uniform Business Practices for Distributed Energy Resource Supplies, issued and effective March 14, 2019 in Case 15-M-0180, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("Distribution" or the "Company") hereby submits the following addendum to its tariff, P.S.C. No. 9 – GAS:

UBP-DERS Addendum No. 2

By way of background, UBP-DERS Addendum No. 2 is being submitted in compliance with Ordering Clause 2 of the aforementioned Commission Order. It should be noted that this tariff compliance filing has an effective date of July 1, 2019, in accordance with the Commission's Notice Extending Deadline, issued April 25, 2019 in Case 15-M-0180. This Notice extended the original effective date from May 1, 2019 to July 1, 2019.

Consistent with Ordering Clause 3 of the aforementioned Order in Case 15-M-0180, the requirements of Public Service Law §66(12)(b) and 16 NYCRR §720-8.1 pertaining to newspaper publication associated with this tariff compliance filing, have been waived.

If you have any questions regarding the Company's tariff filing, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

Evan M. Crahen

Manager

Rates and Regulatory Affairs

Elle

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation

(716) 857-7440

CrahenE@natfuel.com

Attachment